During the year under review, the Company has increased the Authorised share capital, the details 

of which are given below: 

Date of 
change 

Particulars 
Revised Authorised Share 

Capital 
Amount (INR) 

March 27, 
2024 (Date of 

EGM) 

Increase in Authorised 
share capital by creation 
of 1,75,00,000 (One Crore 

Seventy-Five Lakhs) 
additional equity shares 
of face value of INR 10/- 

each 

2,57,29,720 equity shares of INR 
10/- each 

25,72,97,200/- 

2,70,280 Preference Shares of 
INR 10/- each 

27,02,800/- 

TOTAL 26,00,00,000/- 

The Company has allotted 1,99,99,996 Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten